COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

This Certificate is hereby granted to_DIAKON LUTHERAISMQQE&%% MINISTRIES
To operate THE BUEHRLE CENTER >

NAME OF FACILITY OR AGENCY

{COMPLETE ADORESS.OFFACILITY OR AGENCY)

T ADDRESS OF SATELLITE SITE

The total number of persons which may b
tted by:the

Secure Dementi:

Restrictions:

No: 214960

ISSUING CFFICER DIRECTOR

NOTE: This certificate is Issued for the abova site(s) only and is not transferable
and should be posted in & conspicuous place in the facifity.

T T T




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

PHONE: (717)783-3670

JUL 1'2 2012 FAX: (717) 783-5662

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING

Mr. Mark T. Pile, President
Diakon Lutheran Social ministries
798 Hausman Road, Suite 300
Allentown, Pennsylvania 18104

RE: The Buehrle Center
One South Home Avenue
Topton, Pennsylvania 19562

Dear Mr. Pile:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare’s licensing inspection on
May 16, 2012 of the above personal care home, the violations with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed Violation Report
were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department’s Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be
verified. ‘

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your
license is enclosed.

Sincerely,

"

Ronald Melusky
Director

Enciosures
License
Violation Report




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 66 Pa.Code Chapler 2600

FCH Name: THE BUEHRLE CENTER

Licanse Numbar: 214260

Address: ONE SOUTH HOME AVENUE, TOPTON, PA 19562

Gounty: Berks

Adminlstrator: Jessica Eckert

Regfon: NORTH

Logal Entity Name: DIAKON LUTHERAN SOCIAL MINISTRIES

Legal Entity Address: 798 HAUSMAN ROAD SUITE 300, ALLENTOWN, PA 18104

Certiflcate(s) of Gecupancy
Other
07/02/1997
Department of Haalth

Staffing Hours

Resident Support: Total Rally Staif: 93 Waking Staff: 70

" Type of Inspection: FUll BHA Docket Number: Netles: Unannouncad

Reason(s) for Inspection(s)
Renewsl, Incident

On-8ite Inspections Dates and Department Representafives On-Site
051672012 Humme, Jesse; Harvey, Jason

Off-Bite Inspaction Dates and Inspectoers, if Applicable

Cthar Detalls _
Partial or Full Triggers: ) Randosy Indlcators:
Resident Demographic Dafa as of inspection Dates '
Licensad Capacity: 92 . Nurmher of Residents who:

Numbar ofﬁesldengs Sawad' 88 oo

Secureﬂ ﬁementia Qare Unlt i Home: Yes
Arso: Breldegam Cenier
secured Dementia Unft Gapar,lty. 3! Applicable; 28
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Viotation Reportt 21496 - G5/16/2012 - Hummel, Jesse

1, REQULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600

2609.54{a) ~ Dlract care staff parsons shall have tha following qualliications:
{4} Be 18 years of ago er oldor, exeapt eg permitted In § 2500.84(5), .
g; gg\;a 3 ?Igh schac)éjnt!l[;;!uc!:;;:_"e;!,ﬂ %ED‘I?&pIoma, ésr achﬁ:aireg%[a}ry dséfcttlg on the Penrdsyivania nurse alde registry,
ree from a medical eondition, Incluging drog or alcohol a r, that would limit ditact ¢are staif par
necessary personal care servicas wﬁh'reasonab(e sk?}l and safety. : kersons from providing

2, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

Direct Care Staff Perdon Awas hired on 91181, Staff parson A does nol have a high school diploma, GED Dipt
registry stafus on the Pennsylvania nures ald registiy. ’ i P e t?ma, or aetive

3. PLAN OF GORRECTION (POC) (Attach pages as necessary. Reaternber that yoy tivist sign nud date any sttached pages.)
Intlutle slaps to covract the viclation descitbed ebove and sieps lo preven! a sitilar vivialion from ogouring sgein, I ste,
Immegialely, Inchide qates by which the sleps wil be complafed, ? agein, I staps cannol be complated

Submission of this plan of corrgetion is required by state & federal law, This plan of correction does not
constitute an admission for purpose of general Hability, professional malpractice or any other court
proceeding. ‘ : ' '

The employee listed as Divect Care Staff Person A is incorrect. This isan ancillary staff person who did
have all the requiréd documents in her file. The employes who did not have a copy of her high school
diploma in her file is Divect Care Staff Person B,

A copy of Direct Care Staff Person Bs high school diploma was obtained & placed in her employee file on
5/18/12,

Personal Care Administtator will audit current employes files to ensurs high school diplomas, GED
diplomas, or active nurse aid registries are present for applicable Direct Care Staff, Audit will be completed
by June 1, 2012, .

Rmployees hired after the completion of fhie mudit will have a checklist form that will be completed by
Personat Care Administrator/Destgnes to ensure all required dosuments ate received on new hires, The
results of these audits will be reported in monthly CQI meetings for review & recommendation,

Repoat Vielation: No Dato{s) of Provious Vio!ation(s}:

signaiure of Legal Entity Representative - -

Printed Name and Tile of Legal Entity Represantative Jesslom. Eakerk- Bato =
[Fewgired op EVERY Pass) . 13, Parsonal Cave Yoo Adsminishadet 5184184

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE]

Lozsa ‘
{Date)

- The ahova plan of corection wag approved by @a
. - {InKials)

"The above pian of correction la approved ds of

(]
Fully Implemented

- Patially implamentad - Adequate Progress
Partlally implemented - Inadequats Progress
HNot Implemanited '

noog’

Varificatiors of Legal Enllty Representative Sighature G-25-/ - |-

g

1w
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Violatlon Report: 21496 - 06/46/2012 - Huminel, Jesse

1, REGULATION §5 Pa.Code §2800
2600.184(b) - if the OTC madications and CAM belong 1o the rasident, they shall be Identified wih the resident's name,

2, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

On §/16/12, Departinent Ropresanlatives observed Fexofenadine 180mg, Bayer Asplrn 81mg, and Callrate 500D Pus prescribad o
rasident #1 loceled in the madication Can, These madications veera not labelsd with the residents name.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTIGN (POC) {Altach pages ae necessary, Remember thet you must sign and date any attachoed pages.)

Incfusde steps to cenvct the viclatlen described ebove and steps io pravent a simfar visistion from ocolfring egaln. I staps eannot be compt
mmedialely, inclide dates by vivch ihe steps wil be compleled. #ps oo eled

Submission of this plan of correstion is required by stale & federal law, This plan of correstion does not
cohstitute an admission for purpose of general liability, professional malpractice or any other court
proceeding.

Fexofenadine, Bayer Aspirin & Caltrate Plus for resident #1 were Iabeled on 5/16/12,

Personal Care Unit Manager/Designee will conduct an audit of all meds to engure they are labeled with
resident's name by June 4, 2012, ‘

Re-education will be provided to staff on labeling of OTC medications by June 4, 2012.

Randorn audits will be conducted by Personal Care Administrator/Designes to ensure OTC containers are
iabeled properly, The resulis of these aundits will be reported in monthly CQI meetings for review &
recormendation,

Repeat VioTation; No Data(s)' of Pravicus Violation{s):

Signature of L;agal Entily Roprosentative - _
[Regulred on EVERY Pugel C}M&M

Printed Name and Tl of Logal Entity Repressittative -S2SSteo. Ec¥ert

el EVERY Pase) @13 Ruseorol Cove e Atk | 2 S1R3] 19,

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!
. The above plan of correclion is approved as of -l-’i—:—‘?‘—sj-—a-» Vartification of Legal‘Eni'rty Hapresenlalive S!gnature'[o"ZS‘-fa

{Datg) — il

7] Fuly implamented
) L m Partially Implemantad - Adegquate Progross
“The abova plan of correction was approved by % [} Partially implementod - Inadequate Progress
' {initials) '

[[] Netlraplemented .
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Violation Report: 21498 - 05/10/2012 - Humenel, Jesse

1, REGULATION 8 Pa,Code §2800

2600.187(a) - Amedication record shall be kept to Include the following for each reslitent for whom medicalions are adminislerad:
(1) Residants name.
{2} Drug allergles.
{3} Name of medication.
{4) Sirength.
(5) Dosage form.
() Doke,
(73 Route of adminlstration.
8} Frequency of adminfekation.
9] Adminfstration #mes.
{10) Duratlon of therapy, if applicatle,
(11) Special pracautions, if applicable.
12) Diagnosis or purpose for the medication, ndluding pro re nata (FRN). .
18} Dale and time of medication administration, ‘
(14 Name and Inltlals of the staif parson administering the madicatlon,

2, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
The Tédicauon adminfsiration record for resident # 2 does not Inglude a diaghosls or purpose Jor the following reedieation: Flonase
Maszl Spray.

ggg medication adminisiration record for resident #3 doss not Include o diagnosis or purpose for the following niedication; KelFiex
mg. ’

The medicallon edminlstration record for restdent #4 doss not Inchsde & diaghosls or pumpose for the following medi :
400mg and Goreg 6.26mg, ) g medication; Trental

The o:?edlaatron administralion record for resident #5 does not Include & dlagnosts or purpose for the Tollowing medication; Bromday
0.08%. : !

The medicafion atministration record for rasldent #8 does not Include & diagnesis or purposs for the following medicetion;
Furosemide 800mg. . !

The medication adminisirallon record far resident #7 does not include a diagngsls or purpose for the faiowing medication;
Lavolhyroxine Sodiym, !

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC} (Attach pages as necessary, Remiember that you most slgn and dats dny atiaohed peges.)
Inciude sleps to corres! the viclellon described above and sleps fo pravent « simitar violetfon from cotrring ageln. if stg,
immodiately, inc/ude dafas by which the steps wif be compleled. : g Ps cannal a cotipiaiod

Dee oxXxocned. £Lope.

Repeat Violation: No Datols) of Previous Violation(s):

Signature of Legs! Entity Reprosentative X
(Required on EVERY Page) C},M&Etm:k

R A A1) el bage Vet Pttt ™ SI2A.

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY « HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELQW THIS LINEI

The above plan of correction i spproved as of {0.._..,........_‘....“' ?DZ:}Z Verification of Legal Enlity Representative Signature é“ag-/
ale

D Fully Implemented .

" . ' Partially implemented - Adoquale Prograss
The sbove plan of corresiion was appraved by 4@(%__ D Parflalty implemantad - inadéqua(a Progress
_ , tale)  } .

[J Netimptemented




Plan of Correction

- Regutation 2600.187(a)

Submission of this plan of correction is required by state & feders! law, This plan of
correction does not constitute an admission for purpose of general liability, professional
malpractice or any other court nroceeding.

The medication administration records for resident #2, 3, 4, 5, 6 & 7 were reviewed &
diagnosis were added to all medications on 5/16/12,

The June medication administraiion records will be reviewed by Personal Care Unit
Manager/Designes by June 1, 2012 to ensure all medications have a diagnosis. This
process will ensure that moving forward pharmacy has a diagnosis to print ento the
medication administration records, ‘

Re-education will be provided to staff, by June 4, 2012, on the need for every medication
on the medication administration record 1o have a diagnosis,

Random audits will be conducted by Personal Care Administrator/Designee to snsure ali

medications have a diagnosis listed, The resulis of these audits will be reported in
monthly CQI meetings for review & recommendation,

mt RIS Fersonal. Cave Womae Adwvan

5)2/12-

% (9“15“'12_‘
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Violation Repori: 21486 - 05/1&/2012 - Hummal, Jesse

1. REGULATION 56 Pa.Code §2800

2600.225(c) - The resident shall have addiflonal assessments as follows:
(1} Annually,
2} {f (he condition of the residant significantly changas prer to the annual asseesment,
(3} Atthe raquast of the Department upon cauye io believe thaf an update ks requinad,

2, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

Resldent #3 was admilled fo the home ¢n 820/10. Tha mast recent assossment complated for resident #8 was completed en
8/16/10. The home has not completed an annusl assessment of resident #58's needs,

3, PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC) (Atfach pages as necessary, Remeniber thet you most sign and date any aftached PEEES.)
inciudo staps fo comect the vidlathon desciibed abova and slaps fo prevenl a similar violallon from voeuning sgain, I sh Eompl
tmmadisiely, inciide daltes by wikch fhe siops Wil be complated. " v cennot bo vled

Submission of this pian of correction is required by state & foderal law, This plan of correction does hot
constitute an admission for purpose of general Hability, professional malpractice or any other court
proceeding,

Records for resident #8 cannot be corrected retroactively.

An audit of current resident records will be conducted by Personal Care Administrator/Designee to ensure
required documents ate beirig completed annually by June §, 2012, ) :

Re-education will be provided to Personal Care Unit Manager regarding compliance with completion of all
DPW required annual forms by June 1, 2012,

Random audits will be conducted 'by Personal Care Administrator/Designes to ensure ongoing compliance.
The resulis of the audit will be reported in the menthly CQI meetings for review & recommendation.

Repeat Violatlon: No Datas) of Pravious Violation{s):

Slgnature of Lagal Entify Raprogentative - _
Required on EVERY Page) C)@@»QG&SD)(M}&

Printed Mame and Title of Lagal Bntity Repm;mtat'wa ‘J€$t co Ed('ef 'k 1 Date st
(Reulred on BVERYPassl A Rarsonal Qave Home Rdminishaded *° &/24]ion

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRETEIBELOW THIS LINE]

‘e abave plan of correclion Is approved as of ——2:—2—(” 2.8 Verification of Legal Enlity Representative Signsture &~ 23/
(Gate). T

[:i Fully Implemented '
\_\E - Pariially Implemonted - Adequats Progress

"The above plan of cosrection was approved by i 7] Parttally Implemented - inadeguate Progress
: {Initials

[] Wotimplemenied




Page 6 of 6

Violation Report: 21493 - 08/16/2012 - Hummel, Jesse

1. REGULATION &5 Pa,Code §2600

2600.233(c) - If key-locking devices, electronic cards systems or other devices that prevent Immedlate egress are used fo logk and
unlock exits, directions for thelr operation shall be conspicucusly posted near the devica,

2, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

Tha home does not have the code or the direcliong 1o operate the locking mechanism posted on or near the door that feads from the
dinlng room withia the secured dementia unit to the cutside courtyard.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (PQC) (Aftach pages as necessary, Remnember (hat you must sign and date any aitached pages.)

Includ steps fo comrect the vislation desuribed sbove and sleps to prevent a simier vidlalon from oootriing sgaln, If steps cannat be complated
Immadiately, include dales by which the sleps will be completed,

Submission of this plan of correction is required by stato & federal law. This plan of correction does not
constitute an admission for purpose of general liability, professional malpractice or any other court
proceeding.

The code for the door leading from the dining room to the secured patio was posted on 5/16/12.

This door is unlocked from sun up until sun down & allows residents to go out onto the secured patio
without having to enter a code. The code that is needed is the code that will override the waniderguard
system. Staff will be re-educated regarding the need for this code to be posted by June 4, 2012.

The posting of codes by doors with devices that prevent immediate egress will be monitored by Personal
Care Administrator/Designee on biweekly unit rounds beginning on June 1, 2012.

Repeat Violation: No Date{s) of Previous Violathon{s):

Signature of Legal Enlity Reprasentative -
{Retulred on EVERY Page) &W

Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Repr;santat[ve &e&‘(cﬁg Egﬂg}'{- Date
aael 2>, Pranal Care Smon Adimioichuatar © sladlia,

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of correction is epproved as of % Verificetion of Legal Entity Reprasentativo Signature b-25vg

Fully Implemented -
Partially implamentad - Adequate Pragress
Partially Implementad - Inadequate Frogress

(ﬁaiei :

ooEn

The above plan of correction was approved by -
e ..Unié‘ala} )

Not implemerited






